

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

lic schoo	MEETING DATE	2018-03-06 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
M No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
EE-3.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
	DEPARTMENT	Grants Administration	Open Agenda • Yes O No
с.			

TITLE:

Chiefs for Change Grant Agreement

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and Chiefs for Change. The Agreement begins the day of School Board approval and ends on November 30, 2018.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The overall goal of the Chiefs for Change project is to prepare middle grades teacher leaders and the central office chiefs to carry out the transformation to projectbased, interdisciplinary learning. The project focuses on support needed by central District offices and teacher leaders to implement and ensure the embedding in the culture of project-based, interdisciplinary learning District-wide. Payment of Grant Funds will be awarded in two installments. This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. This Agreement will be executed after School Board approval.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

• Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	◉	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	Goal 3: Effective Communication
------------------------------------	---	--------------------------------	---	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The positive financial impact is \$98,400. The first installment will be for \$50,000 and will be disbursed upon execution of this contract, and the second installment will be for \$48,400 and will be disbursed on July 15, 2018, pursuant to the completion of required reporting to Chiefs for Change. There is no additional financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Chiefs for Change	Grant Agreement		
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INF		
	Name: Stephanie R. William	Phone: 754-321-2260	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Dr. Valerie Wanza		Phone: 754-321-3827
HE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	Approved In Open Board Meeting On:	•	
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Oper	ations Officer	By:	
Signature			School Board Chair
Electronic Signature			